AMENDMENT TWO TO AGREEMENT FOR ABANDONED VEHICLE TOWING AND
DISPOSAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made this __ 24" day of June, 2022,
by and between the County of Lake, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY” and Kelseyville Auto
Salvage and Towing, hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR”.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have entered into an AGREEMENT dated August
18, 2020, to provide professional collection, transportation, storage, and disposal of abandoned
and/or inoperative vehicles, part, or boats as part of the Lake County Abandoned Vehicle
Abatement Program in the unincorporated area of Lake County; and

WHEREAS, that AGREEMENT was first amended on June 22, 2021 to extend the term of
the AGREEMENT and to provide for the maximum yearly compensation over that newly-
extended three-year term; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend said AGREEMENT to allow
for an increase to the annual compensation limits, for the second and third years of the
AGREEMENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

2. ARTICLE IV., “COMPENSATION”, Paragraph 1 is hereby modified to read as follows:

COMPENSATION

CONTRACTOR has been selected by the COUNTY to provide services described in Section
| of this Agreement for a term of three (3) fiscal years. The maximum amount of compensation
to be paid in the first fiscal year for that period beginning on August 18, 2020 and ending on
June 30, 2021 shall not exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000). The maximum amount of
compensation to be paid in the second fiscal year for that period beginning on July 1, 2021 and
ending on June 30, 2022 shall not exceed fifteen thousand five hundred dollars ($15,500). The
maximum amount of compensation to be paid in the third fiscal year for that period beginning
on July 1, 2022 and ending on June 30, 2023 shall not exceed twenty thousand dollars
($20,000). All compensation shall be based on written authorization prior to
towing/abatement services and the Cost Proposal Attached as Exhibit B.

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of AGREEMENT dated
August 18, 2020, and modified by the first amendment on June 22, 2021, shall remain in full
force and effect.



COUNTY and CONTRACTOR has executed this Amendment to Agreement on the day and
year first written above.

COUNTY OF LAKE: CONKEBTEYVICUE:AUTO SALVAGE & TOWING

7666 HWY 29
KELSEYVILLE, CA 95451
707/279-2123

MA e 9-17/-9)

s

Chair, Board of Supervisors Kelseyville Auto Salvage and Towing

ATTEST: SUSAN PARKER APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ~ ANITA L. @RANT(




